

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
(CC 12659/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2007 in RP No. 174/2007 & the judgment and order dt.07.05.2007 in CWP No. 6355/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HANS RAJ ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.RED CROSS SOCIETY,& ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Satinder S.Gultai, Adv.

Mrs.Kamaldeep Narang, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master