

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2391/2008

(From the judgement and order 17.8.2007 in Review Petition No. 174 of 2007 in CWP No. 6355 of 2005 passed by the Hon'ble HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HANS RAJ ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.RED CROSS SOCIETY,& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

Mrs. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in September,  
2009.

( Sonia Bhasin )  
Sr. PA

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master