

SECTION IV B

Listed on
Court No.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 2391 OF 2008.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Hans Raj Arora ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Dist. Red Cross Sopcierty & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Writ Petition No. 7248 of 2000 is pending before the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, it has become imperative to request the High Court to dispose of the writ petition as early as possible.

List the matter immediately after the decision of the Writ Petition in the High Court."

It is submitted that Order dated 04.10.2013 has been received on 29.10.2014 by FAX in CWP No. 7248 of 2000 which was dismissed on 04.10.2013 (Copy of the same is enclosed herewith).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The above mentioned matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Kamaldeep Narang, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR