

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 09.05.2016

Court No. 5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 28
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 2391 OF
2008.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Hans Raj Arora

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Dist. Red Cross Society & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on a nonmiscellaneous day."

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Ms. S. Janani, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of both the respondents and also filed counter affidavit and the same is included in the paper books. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed rejoinder affidavit as per court's order dated 23.02.2009 and the same is included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The above mentioned matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 09th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Kamaldeep Narang, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty