

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2391/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2007 in RP No. 174/2007, 07-05-2007 in CWP No. 6355/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HANS RAJ ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT RED CROSS SOCIETY, JALANDHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s). for C/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and with Interim Relief)

Date : 17-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR